Race Date
September 21, 23

Place Score Bib No

2023 Viking XC Invitational

Overall Finish List

Name

1 1

2 2

3 (<5

4 3

5 4

6 5

7 6

8 (<5

9 7
10 8
11 9
12 10
13 11
14 12
15 13
16 14
17 15
18 (<5)
19 16
20 (<5)
21 (<5)
22 17
23 18
24 19
25 20
26 21
27 22
28 23
29 24
30 (<5)
31 25
32 26
33 27
34 28
35 29
36 30
37 31
38 (<5)
39 (>7)
40 32
41 33
42 (7
43 (<5)
44 34
45 (<5)
46 35

638
464
745
916
715
634
716
841
717
373
636
575
917
451
907
453
919
840
459
842
607
631
572
576
365
366
921
719
637
746
632
918
812
574
923
807
579
867
924
577
580
581
747
462
775
463

Jenna Walker
Natalie Williams
Brynleigh Cawby
Marianna (Mary) Nyhan
Ella Buchko
Camry Krueger
Hallie Hitz
Rowan Kruszka
Shiloh Otey
Allison Sedevic
Grayce Stalbaum
Lilliana Lopez
Emily Ramirez
Paige Clancy
Sophia Puliaeva
Hannah Haring
Riley Sechowski
Lane Goodwich
June Peterson
Brooke Lawson
Kailynn Nemeth
McKinley Dresbaugh
Rylee Christman
Layla Massey
Ellie Benjamin
Lana Braik

Lyla Serbentas
Angela Torres
Ainsley Summers
Addison Nesius
Kelsey Gray
MaSa Savi?
Raegan Ralph
Ella Lopez

Lucy Sproat
Makayla Cronch
Khloe Reyes
Amelia Fiocca
Lucy Voskuil
Analis Medellin
Sydney Reyes
Abigail Rinas
Elizabeth Sterk
Eva Solmos

Ella Nondorf
Claire Thomas

Race held in Merrillville, IN

Girls

8th Grade Gilrs
Class - 1 XC Race

Team
KVMS
Chesterton
RCMS
wWw
Morgan
KVMS
Morgan
Union Twp.
Morgan
Ben Franklin
KVMS
Hobart
WwW
Chesterton
wWwW
Chesterton
WwW
Union Twp.
Chesterton
Union Twp.
Kouts
KVMS
Hobart
Hobart
Ben Franklin
Ben Franklin
wWwW
Morgan
KVMS
RCMS
KVMS
wWw
Thomas Jefferson
Hobart
wWwW
Thomas Jefferson
Hobart
Washington Twp
wWwW
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
RCMS
Chesterton
St. Paul
Chesterton

1

Grade

oo

00O 00O 00 00O CO OO 00 0O OO OO 0O 0O OO 00O 0O OO 00O 0O OO OO 00O 0O OO 00O 00O CO OO 00O OO OO 00O 0O CO OO 00 0O 0O 0O 0O O 0O 00 0O 0 00

Time Pace
11:00.9 5:55/M
12:58.7 6:58/M
13:06.4  7:02/M
13:10.2  7:04/M
13:11.7  7:05/M
13:12.7  7:05/M
13:14.9  7:06/M
13:16.5 7:07/M
13:24.2  7:11/M
13:26.5 7:13/M
13:30.5 7:15/M
13:32.1  7:16/M
13:36.1  7:18/M
13:38.2  7:19/M
13:38.7  7:19/M
13:43.7 7:22IM
14:04.4  7:33/IM
14:09.6  7:36/M
14:17.9  7:40/M
14:20.8  7:42/M
14:24.4  7:44/M
14:31.1  7:47/M
14:34.2  7:49/M
14:345  7:49/M
14:37.8  7:51/M
14:40.4  7:52/M
14:41.8  7:53/M
14:45.7  7:55/M
14:47.2  7:56/M
14:48.5 7:57/M
14:50.3  7:58/M
14:52.2  7:59/M
14:59.5 8:03/M
15:06.6  8:06/M
15:08.3 8:07/M
15:10.7  8:09/M
15:12.7 8:10/M
15:14.3 8:11/M
15:17.9 8:12/M
15:21.7 8:15/M
15:245 8:16/M
15:26.6  8:17/M
15:27.5 8:18/M
15:34.7 8:21/M
15:35.2  8:22/M
15:42.9 8:26/M

09/21/23 06:47:59 PM



Race Date
September 21, 23

Bib No

2023 Viking XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

Place Score
47 36
48 37
49 38
50 (<5)
51 (>7)
52 (>7)
53 (<5)
54 (>7)
55 39
56 (>7)
57 40
58 (<5)
59 41
60 42
61 (<5)
62 43
63 (<5)
64 44
65 (>7)
66 (>7)
67 45
68 46
69 (>7)
70 (=7
71 (37
72 (37
73 (7
74 (>7)
75 47
7% (>7)
7 C7)
78 (<5)
79 (=7
80 (>7)

811
461
633
675
582
460
673
913
809
911
718
773
369
806
774
813
674
368
573
578
370
372
454
450
909
914
371
367
808
457
458
672
583
920

Myleigh McGrew
Vanessa Simms
Madison Kidwell
Chloe Lawson
Jurnee Woods
Naomi Rodriguez
Ashlyn Dolph
Bella Lara
Annabelle Griswold
Mackenzie Fabian
Haley Prince
Sophia Clements
Amelia Hughes
Ahana Bharjdwa
Amelia Moore
Angel Redmond
Isabella Escobedo
Gretchen Hildebrand
Rachel Cordero
Ana Montejano
Charlotte Hughes
Julia Rogers
Autumn Higgins
Eva Capadice
Hayden Burton
Rachel Lewers
Emily Maslanka
Julia Clond
Catherine Dyer
Kara Kutansky
Lauren Orshourn
Grace Caviston
Alex Arrendondo
Chloe Segura

Race held in Merrillville, IN

Girls

8th Grade Gilrs
Class - 1 XC Race

Team
Thomas Jefferson
Chesterton
KVMS

LaPorte MS
Hobart
Chesterton
LaPorte MS
wWw
Thomas Jefferson
wWw

Morgan
St. Paul

Ben Franklin
Thomas Jefferson
St. Paul
Thomas Jefferson
LaPorte MS
Ben Franklin
Hobart
Hobart
Ben Franklin
Ben Franklin
Chesterton
Chesterton
WwW
wWw
Ben Franklin
Ben Franklin
Thomas Jefferson
Chesterton
Chesterton
LaPorte MS
Hobart
wWw

Grade

oo

00O 0O 00 00O CO OO 00 0O 0O OO 00O 0O OO 00O 0O OO 0O 00 0O OO 00O 00O 0O OO 00 0O 0O 0O 00 O 0O 00 0o

Time Pace
15:49.6  8:29/M
15:53.6  8:32/M
15:55.2  8:32/M
15:56.8  8:33/M
15:58.9  8:34/M
15:59.2  8:35/M
16:07.4  8:39/M
16:20.1  8:46/M
16:21.2  8:46/M
16:22.2  8:47/M
16:26.6  8:49/M
16:33.9  8:53/M
16:35.1  8:54/M
16:37.5 8:55/M
17:15.3  9:15/M
17:42.1  9:30/M
17:43.1  9:30/M
17:46.3  9:32/M
17:52.2  9:35/M
17:53.4 9:36/M
18:00.1 9:39/M
18:03.1 9:41/M
18:15.5 9:48/M
18:18.2  9:49/M
18:33.9 9:58/M
19:14.2 10:19/M
19:18.5 10:22/M
19:26.6 10:26/M
19:36.0 10:31/M
19:37.8 10:32/M
19:58.6 10:43/M
20:27.6 10:59/M
21:43.9 11:40/M
23:14.7 12:28/M
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